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	Department
	Role
	Name, VUMC Email

	Anesthesiology
	Program Director
	Michael Pilla, michael.a.pilla@vumc.org 

	
	Associate Program Director 

Assistant Program Director
	Meredith Kingeter, meredith.kingeter@vumc.org 


Willie Agee, willie.a.agee.1@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Warren Sandberg, warren.sandberg@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director, 
1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Lauren Seimer, lauren.c.siemer@vumc.org 

	
	Research Contact
	Loren Smith, loren.e.smith@vanderbilt.edu 
Kimberly Rengel, kimberly.rengel@vumc.org 

	Cardiothoracic Surgery
	Program Director
	Ashish Shah, ashish.s.shah@vumc.org


	
	
Medical student liaison
	
Eric Quintana, eric.n.quintana@vumc.org 

	Dermatology
	Program Director
	Annie Dewan, anna.dewan@vumc.org 

	
	Associate Program Director



Assistant Program Director 
	Rachel Champion rachel.champion@vumc.org




Dustin Taylor, dustin.taylor@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Mary-Margaret Chren, mary-margaret.chren@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director, 
1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	John Zic, john.zic@vumc.org 

	
	Research Contact
	Dustin Taylor, dustin.taylor@vumc.org


	Diagnostic Radiology 
	Program Director
	
Steven Harris, steven.harris@vumc.org

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	
Jennifer Huang, jennifer.j.huang@vumc.org


	
	Department Chair
	Dan Brown, daniel.b.brown@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	DR/Peds DR: Melissa Hilmes, m.hilmes@vumc.org

IR: Nicholas Voutsinas, nicholas.voutsinas@vumc.org 

Neuroradiology: Erik Landman, michael.e.landman@vumc.org  

	
	Research Contact
	Asha Sarma, asha.sarma@vumc.org
Melissa Hilmes, m.hilmes@vumc.org 

	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Melissa Hilmes, m.hilmes@vumc.org 

	Emergency Medicine
	Program Director
	Matthew Pirotte, matthew.pirotte@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	Joseph Sikon, joseph.r.sikon@vumc.org
Catherine Burger, catherine.e.burger@vumc.org
Kaitlin Ray, kaitlin.ray@vumc.org

	
	Department Chair
	Erik Hess, erik.hess@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	Amanda Smith, amandab.smith@vumc.org 

	
	Research Contact
	Michael Ward, michael.j.ward@vumc.org 

	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	
Kendra Parekh, kendra.parekh@vumc.org 

	Family Medicine
	Faculty advisors



Student Contact 
	Jonna Whitman, jonna.h.whitman@vumc.org
Hayden Shafer, hayden.shafer@vumc.org



FM IG Leader: Sean Luong sean.d.luong@vanderbilt.edu

	Internal Medicine 
	Program Director
	John McPherson, john.mcpherson@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	
Kevin Mitchell, Associate Director, Internal Medicine Residency Program, kevin.m.mitchell@vumc.org  
Neeraja Peterson, Associate Director, Internal Medicine Residency Program; Associate Chair, Ambulatory Education, neeraja.peterson@vumc.org  
​​​​​​Elizabeth Ann Yakes, Associate Director, Internal Medicine Residency Program, elizabeth.a.yakes@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Jane Freedman, jane.freedman@vumc.org 

	
	VUH AI Course Director
	Eleanor Weaver, eleanor.weaver@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Clerkship Director
	Heather Ridinger, heather.a.ridinger@vumc.org


	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Nanette Dendy, nanette.e.dendy@vumc.org 

	Interventional Radiology
	Program Director, 1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation 
	Reza Imani-Shikhabadi; reza.imani-shikhabadi@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director, 
ACE/AI Course Director, and 
Research Contact 
	Nick Voutsinas; nicholas.voutsinas@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Dan Brown; daniel.b.brown@vumc.org 

	Neurology
	Program Director, 
1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Christopher Lee, christopher.lee@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	Heather Koons, heather.koons@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Dane Chetkovich, dane.m.chetkovich@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	Andrew Giritharan, andrew.giritharan@vumc.org 

	
	Research Contact
	Thomas Davis, thomas.l.davis@vumc.org 

	Neurosurgery
	Program Director, 

	Lola Chambless, lola.chambless@vumc.org 

	
	Associate Program Director 
	Rohan Chitale, rohan.chitale@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Reid Thompson, Reid.thompson@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
Assistant Program Director
1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Scott Zuckerman, scott.zuckerman@vumc.org 

	OBGYN 
	Program Director
	Celeste Hemingway, celeste.hemingway@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	Samantha Bluell, samanta.bluell@vumc.org 
Chelsea Fechter, chelsea.fechter@vumc.org

	
	Department Chair
	Ronald Alvarez, ronald.alvarez@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
MFM AI, and FCC clerkship director
	Howard Curlin, howard.curlin@vumc.org
Soha Patel, soha.s.patel@vumc.org  


	Oncology
	Director of Vanderbilt-Ingram Cancer Center
	Ben Ho Park, ben.h.park@vumc.org 

	
	ACE Course Director 
	Megan Dupuis, megan.dupuis@vumc.org 

	Ophthalmology
	Program Director
	Reid Longmuir, reid.longmuir@vumc.org


	
	Department Chair
	David Wallace, david.wallace@vumc.org

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	Reid Longmuir, reid.longmuir@vumc.org
Janice Law, janice.law@vumc.org 

	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Janice Law, janice.law@vumc.org 

	Orthopedic Surgery
	Program Director
	Byron Stephens,  byron.stephens@vumc.org

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	Phil Mitchell, phillip.m.mitchell@vumc.org

	
	Department Chair
	Rick Wright, rick.w.wright@vumc.org

	
	ACE/AI Course Director, 
Research Contact 
	Joshua Lawrenz, joshua.lawrenz@vumc.org

	
	Assistant Director of Medical Student Education
	Nate Lempert, nathanel.lempert@vumc.org


	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Byron Stephens, byron.stephens@vumc.org 

	Otolaryngology
	Program Director
	Priyesh Patel, priyesh.patel.1@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	Aaron Moberly, aaron.c.moberly@vumc.org 


	
	Department Chair
	Eben Rosenthal,  e.rosenthal@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director, 
1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Ryan Belcher, ryan.belcher@vumc.org 

	
	Research Contact
	Alex Gelbard, alexander.gelbard@vumc.org (faculty)
April Peterson, april.peterson@vumc.org (resident)


	Pathology 
	Program Director
	Aaron Shaver, aaron.shaver@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	Melissa Hogan, melissa.hogan@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Alice Coogan, alice.coogan@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	Anatomic Pathology: Jon Douds jonathan.j.douds@vumc.org  
Clinical Pathology: Garrett Booth garrett.s.booth@vumc.org 

	
	Research Contact
	Joyce Johnson (AP), Joyce.Johnson@vumc.org
Jennifer Gordetsky (AP),  jennifer.b.gordetsky@vumc.org
Alice Coogan (cytology), alice.coogan@vumc.org
Jonathan Douds (hemepath), jonathan.j.douds@vumc.org  Garrett Booth (transfusion medicine), garrett.s.booth@vumc.org
Heather Pua (molecular genetics; physician-scientist), heather.pua@vumc.org
Vivian Weiss (AP; physician-scientist), vivian.l.weiss@vumc.org

	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Jonathan Douds jonathan.j.douds@vumc.org 

	Pediatrics 
	Program Director
	Whitney Browning, whitney.browning@vumc.org 

	
	Associate Program Director

Assistant Program Director 
	Devang Pastakia, devang.pastakia@vumc.org 


Uchenna Anani, uchenna.e.anani@vumc.org 
Christopher Ekker, christopher.ekker@vumc.org 
Alison Herndon, alison.herndon@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	William Cooper, william.cooper@vumc.org 

	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Maya Neeley, maya.neeley@vumc.org 

	Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 
	Program Director
	Robert Rinaldi, robert.j.rinaldi@vumc.org


	
	Assistant Program Director, 
1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation 
	Aaron Yang, aaron.yang@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	DJ Kennedy, david.j.kennedy@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	Aaron Yang, aaron.yang@vumc.org  
Jacob Jeffers, jacob.b.jeffers@vumc.org 

	Plastic Surgery 
	Program Director
	Brian Drolet, brian.c.drolet@vumc.org

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	Izabela Galdyn, ​​izabela.galdyn@vumc.org
Lauren Connor, lauren.connor@vumc.org

	
	Department Chair
	Galen Perdikis, galen.perdikis@vumc.org

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	Shady Elmaraghi, shady.elmaraghi@vumc.org


	
	Research Contact
	Barite Gutama, barite.gutama@vumc.org

	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Brian Drolet, brian.c.drolet@vumc.org
Lauren Connor, lauren.connor@vumc.org

	Psychiatry 
	Program Director
	Maja Skikic, maja.skikic@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director 
	Daniel Daunis, daniel.j.daunis@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Stephan Heckers, stephan.heckers@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	Kristopher Kast, kristopher.a.kast@vumc.org  
Reid Finlayson, reid.finlayson@vumc.org 

	
	Research Contact
	Timothy Adegoke, timothy.adegoke@vumc.org
Jo Ellen Wilson, jo.e.wilson@vumc.org


	
	1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Timothy Adegoke, timothy.adegoke@vumc.org
Jo Ellen Wilson, jo.e.wilson@vumc.org

	Sports Medicine 
	
Faculty
	Alex Diamond, alex.b.diamond@vumc.org 

	Surgery 
	Program Director
	Christina Bailey, christina.e.bailey@vumc.org 

	
	Associate Program Director 
	Shannon Eastham, shannon.c.eastham@vumc.org
Deepa Magee, Deepa.r.magge@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	Carmen Solorzano, carmen.solorzano@vumc.org 

	
	ACE/AI Course Director
	Roberta Muldoon, roberta.muldoon@vumc.org 

	Urology 
	Program Director, 
1st Point of Contact for Residency Preparation
	Kristen Scarpato, kristen.r.scarpato@vumc.org 

	
	Assistant Program Director, ACE/AI Course Director 
	Abby Taylor, abby.s.taylor@vumc.org 

	
	Department Chair
	David Penson, david.penson@vumc.org 



